
 

WEST DISTRICT – Robb Duveneck, Commander 

DAYS 

Lt. Andy Gill agill@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1165 

Officer Steve Endries sendries@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1031 

Officer Ragan Pecore rpecore@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1040 

Officer Travis Tuttle ttuttle@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1036 

AFTERNOONS 

Capt. Robb Duveneck rduveneck@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1150 

Officer Ben Colwin bcolwin@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1021 

Officer Brian Bednarek bbednarek@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1076 

Officer Becky Kollmann rkollman@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1029 

Officer Charles Beckford cbeckford@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1057 

Officer Matt Burr mburr@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1018 

NIGHTS 

Lt. Corby Gross cgross@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1157 

Officer James Darnell jdarnell@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1030 

Officer Melissa Sprangers msprangers@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1066 

Officer Chris Deering cdeering@fdl.wi.gov  920-322-3700 Ext. 1014 

Officer Kyle Hoefer khoefer@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1061 

CENTRAL DISTRICT – Jon Gutzmann, Commander 

DAYS 

Captain Jon Gutzmann jgutzmann@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1124 

Officer Nate Rucker nrucker@fdl.wi.gov  920-322-3700 Ext. 1015 

Officer Marc Medema mmedema@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1032 

Officer Matt Chevremont mchevremont@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1051 

Officer Erik Foster efoster@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1025 

AFTERNOONS 

Lt. Anthony Hahn ahahn@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1155 

Officer Shawn Provot sprovot@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1034 

Officer Jarid Pfalzgraf jpfalzgraf@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1022 

Officer Brandon Meudt bmeudt@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1023 

Officer Trenton Smith tsmith@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1056 

Officer Jesse Pimental jpimental@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1074 

NIGHTS 

Lt. Dave Frohrip dfrohrip@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1154 

Officer James Brooks jbrooks@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1033 

Officer Mike Noble mnoble@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1045 

Officer Ben Hardgrove bhardgrove@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1070 

EAST DISTRICT – Jason Laridaen, Commander 

DAYS 

Lt. Tina Braun tbraun@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1156 

Officer Dave Raddatz draddatz@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1069 

Officer Amy Jost ajost@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1053 

Officer Ryan Williams rwilliams@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1012 

AFTERNOONS 

Lt. Ed Wenzel ewenzel@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1150 

Officer Kari Gordee kgordee@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1064 

Officer Dylan Thurmer dthurmer@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1027 

Officer Jon Williams jwilliams@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1035 

Officer Matt Crowder mcrowder@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1024 

NIGHTS 

Capt. Jason Laridaen jlaridaen@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1127 

Officer Jed Martin jmartin@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1038 
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Officer Michael Gales mgales@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1025 

Officer Phil Gourdine pgourdine@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1071 

Officer Nick Laggett nlaggett@fdl.wi.gov 920-322-3700 Ext. 1073 
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